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FINAL SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 07, 2002)
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All games
‘I?’ RECORD s OVERALL: HOME AWRAY NEUTRATL
( ALL GAMES @ o c o ¢ o s a ===, (13-15) (B-6) (3~8) (2-1)
- CONFERENCE . -« + =« = = = = = = (4-12) (3-5) (1-7) {(0-0)
NON-—-CONFERENCE. - - - - - {(8-3) (5-1) (z2-1) (2-1)
|---TOTAL-=-] |==-3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS==~~]
## Player @F-38 Min--Avg F3-FGA Pct IFG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Peot Off Def Tot Avg PFFC A TO Blk Stl
33 MORRIS, Tasheika... 28-27 705 25.2 134-294 .456 28-70 .400 73-103 .708 63 97 160 5.7 6L 0 21 5% 4 27
12 TRAYLOR, April..... 28-27 @808 28.9 125-304 .411 33-109 .303 B1l-124 .653 23 78 101 3.6 %2 3 7% 122 9 41
03 WHITING, Shinikki.. 28-26 766 27.4 96-271 ".354 34-105 .312 B2-114 .719 40 102 142 5.1 64 1 6% 76 10 41
20 VUJAS, EKatelyn..... 24-15 490 20.4 75-162 .463 -1 L000 31-43 L7210 28 73 101 4.2 64 4 27 50 {4 17
01 LILJESTRAND, Linnea 27-1 383 14.2 53-135 .353 28-84 .333 27-3¢6 .750 15 35 50 1.9 21 0 13 A [1} 5
44 BRADLEY, lLauren.... 27-4 363 13.4 53-108 .491 0-0 000 32-49 653 35 38 73 2.7 48 1 12 17 14 9
42 CHOICE, Genssis.... 25-3 297 11.% 3%-81 .481 0-0 000 28-49 571 1% 52 71 2.8 27 © 9 24 11 12
05 MOORE, Trinetta,... 28-8 399 14.3 45-9%4 475 0-0 000 19-38 500 35 58 93 3.3 60 1 17 29 8 14
04 HOFMANN, Petra..... 22-1§ 555 25.2 18-56 .321 10-2 L4000 33-47 .702 14 38 52 2.4 46 2 53 28 2 25
10 SPRINGLE, Lakesha.. 28-13 499 17.8 25-61 .410 1-8 .125 13-19  .684 14 53 67 2.4 28 0 38 35 ¢ 21
02 KEELY, LaQuinta.... 26-0 295 11.3 20-61 .328 1-1 .100  17-25 680 20 28 48 1.8 15 0 22 20 O 11
24 BURRELL, Jamil..... 8-0 53 6.5 6-12 .500 0-0 L000  3-3  1.000 4 11 15 1.9 5 0 2 4 ¢ 1
22 SMALL, Kim......... 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 000 0-0 000 0-0 . 000 1 3 4 0.8 20 1 3 1] 0
TEAM...... Weranana 56 57 113 4.0 0 6
Totaliceouans ceanes 28 5625 689-1641 .420 135-416 ,325 435-650 .675 367 723 1090 38.9 533 12 363 497 62 225
OppONeNntS, s vneuenss 28 5625 §75-1645 .410 152-461 .330 412-622 .662 355 674 1029 36.8 542 - 407 484 53 237
TEAM STATISTICS rs OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING..vsussancsanans . 1952 1914 11/18/01 vs Saint Mary's W 78-57
Points per game.,...... 69.7 58.4 11720701 vs Dayton W 53«60
Scoring margin........n 1.4 - $11724/01 EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIV W 99-66
FIELD GOALS=ATT...cenvren 689-1641 675-1645 #11/25/01 SAINT JOSEER'S W 72-45
Fiald goal pect........ . 420 .410 11/29/01 FLORIDA LOT 74-78
3 POINT FG-ATT........ “es 135-416 152-461 12702701 AUSTIN PEAY STATE L) 85-65
3-point FG pet..... e .3a5 .330 *12/5/01 at Georgia Tach . W g7-78
"ot FG made per gama,, 4.8 5.4 12/07/01 JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY W 97-51
 THROWS-ATT.eeeeaenen 43%-650 412-622 12/08/01 CENTRAL FLORIDA W 78-42
Free throw pob..ievensn 675 662 12-16-01 at Auburn L 59-71
REBOUNDS . cvovennanaansns . 1050 1029 12/19/01 at Indiana W 62-61
Rebounds per game...... 38.% 36.8 12/721/01 at IUPUI Jaguars W 78«68
Rebounding margin...... +2.2 - *12/30/01 at Clemson Lady Tigers L 70-74
ASSISTS. i eecnnnes cvrareea 362 407 *01/02/02 NCRTH CAROLINA L 81-93
Assists per game@....... 13.0 14.5 *41/06/02 at Maryland Terrapins L 50-62
TURNOVERS ., t4uvens ereraes 497 484 *01/10/02 at Wake Forast L 73-77
Turnovers per game..... 17.8 17.3 *01/17/02 NC STATE W a0-74
Turnover MArgin........ =0.5 - *(1/20/02 GEORGIA TECH « L 56-73
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.7 0.8 *1-23-02 at virginia L 62-66
STRALS ... veennennans verena 225 237 *01/27/02 DUKE L 80-102
Steals per game,...... . 8.0 8.5 *01/31/02 CLEMSON L £3-56
BLOCKS..toeenvncnnnnns . 62 59 274702 at North Carolina’ L 63-93
Blocks per game........ 2,2 2.1 *)2/07/02 MARYLANRD W 60-55
WINNING STREAK..+svannnrs 0 - ' *02/09/02 WARE FOREST W 63-56
Home win streak........ 0 - *02/14/02 -~ at NC State Wolfpack L 60-64
ATTENDANCE . .cvverues eaes 15559 24529 *2-21-02 at #5/5 Duke University L 55-88
Home gameg-Avg/Game,... 14-1111 11-177% *0z/24/02 VIRGINIA "L 54-57
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 3-1652 03701702 vs Duke L 66-82
SCORE BY PERIQDS: 1st 2nd o©T Total
Florida State.......... PPN 901 1043 B - 13852
Opponents...... erensennsnen .. 955 947 12 - 1%14



w

FINAL: SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 07, 2002)
Conference games

. RECORID: OVERATLL HOME AWAY NEUTRAIL
(T ALL GAMES . o ot a s 2= ===~ {(4-12) (3-5) (1-~-7) (0-0)
~ CONFERENCE . « « = = = - .- {(4-12) {(3=-5) (1-7) (0—-0)
NON-~CONFERENCE - - « « - - {0-~0) (0-0) (0-~0) (0-0)
|---TOTALwws| |<=~3-PT8=--| | ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3IFG-FGA Pct F7-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
33 MORRIS, Tasheika... 16-15 387 24,2 6B-156 .436 22-50 .440 47-64 .734 37 64 101 6.3 31 0 7 38 1 15 205 12.3
12 TRAYLOR, April..... 16-15 464 29.0 68-18%1 .376¢ 15-67 .224  34-53 .642 15 34 51 3.2 60 3 44 T2 § 18 185 1l1.¢
03 Whiting, Shinikki.. 15-14 436 27.3 46-152 .303 15-65 ,231 39-5¢ .696 25 53 78 4,3 36 0 37 47 7 18 14¢ 5.1
20 VUJAS, Katelyn..... 16-13 337 21,1 350-111 .450 0-0 000 24-32 750 18 440 58 3.6 40 3 14 30 1 13 124 7.8
01 Liljestrand, Linnea 15-1 187 12.5 24-70 343 12442 .286 14-22 636 6 14 20 1.3 11 0 5 g8 0 3 74 4.9
44 BRADLEY, Lauren.... 16-2 197 12.3 26-63 413 0-0 000 24-35 .686 25 19 4 2.8 28 1 6 14 13 [ 76 4.8
42 CHOXCE, Genesis.... 16-2 223 13.9 27-56 .482 0-0 .000 20-33 .608 14 40 B4 3.4 22 0 6 12 3 ] 74 £.6
04 Hofmann, Petra..... 11-11 311 28.3 8-30 267 §-12 500 12-21 .571 7 18 25 2.3 27 1 27 1% 0 7 34 3.1
02 Neely, LaQuinta.... 16-0 1B6 11.& 15-43 .34 1-7 L143 15423 .52 12 18 30 i.9 9 ¢ 13 12 0 6 48 2.9
05 Moore, Trinetta.... 16-1 180 11.3 15-40 .375 -0 .000 11-20 .550 12 24 36 2.3 30 1 4 16 3 3 41 2.6
10 SPRINGLE, Lakesha,., 16-6 291 18.2 11-31 .355 1-5 .200 9.13 .6592 12 28 40 2.5 17 O 16 22 0 ] 32 1.0
22 Small, Kim,,....... 1-¢ 1 1.0 0-1 000 _0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 ¢ 0o 0.0 10 ¢ 1 0 O 0 0.0
TEAM. . vcensane reaes 37 n 68 4.3 0 i
Total.ivesssaossenes 16 3200 358-934 383 72-248 .250 24%-372 .66% 220 385 605 37.8 312 9 179 295 27 116 1037 64.8
opponents........ .. 18 3200 423-967 437 85-246 .346 237-360 658 224 405 629 3%.3 312 - 251 264 42 145 1168 73.0
TEAM STATISTICS Fs OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE -ATTEND
SCORING...vvtanssaacronns 1037 1168 *12/5/01 at Georgia Tech W 87-78 1169
Points par game..... Ve 4.8 73.0 *12/30/01 at Clemson Lady Tigers L 70-74 4780
Scoring MArgin....vesss -8.2 - *01702/02 NORTH CAROLINA L 81-93 1115
FIELD GORLS-ATTsveransans 358-934 423-567 *01/06/02 at Maryland Terrapins L 50~62 1578
Field goal pet........ . .383 .437 *01/10/02 at Wake Forest L 73-77 372
3 POINT FG-ATT...... crenn 72-248 85-246 *01717/02 NC STATE W 80-74 1189
3~point ¥G pet...on.n.. .290 340 *01/20/02 GEORGIA TECH L 56-73 1021
3-pt FG made per game., 4.5 5.3 *1-23-02 at virginia L 62-66 2787
2 THROWS-ATT.ceeensans 249-372 237-360 *01/27/02 DUKE L 80-102 1235
a8 throw pct......... . 669 658 *01731/02 CLEMSON L 43-56 952
HEBOUNDS . v v esvnrnoourans 605 629 *2/4/02 at North Carolina L 63-93 3542
Rebounds per game...... 37.8 39.3 *02/07/02 MARYLAND W 60-55 826
Rebounding margin...... -1.5 - *02/0%/02 WAKE FOREST W 63-56 1005
ASSISTSsuasssnncncnsans .s 179 251 *02/14/02 at NC State Wolfpack L 60-64 1245
ASSists Der Game....... 11.2 15.7 *2-21-032 at #5/5 Duke University L 5588 2504
TURNOVERS . cevvvnnncnrenen 295 264 *02/24/02 VIRGINIA 1) 54-57 1032
TUrnoOvers per game..... 18.4 16.5
TUCNOVEr MAXGilt...cveooe -1.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.6 1.0
STEALS . vennncneenrs [P 116 145
Steals per game........ 7.3 5.1
BLOCKS . cvvvernnnnsansnnns 27 42
Blocks per gamé........ 1.7 2.6
WINMING STREAK. . eveunanass 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE., . ccnverrenver B 8375 16477
Home games-Avg/Game.... B-1047 §-2060
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: ist 2nd Total
Florida State...icecvecrvanans 476 561 - 1037
Opponents............... PP, 596 572 - 1168



FINAL SEASON STATISTICS

Florida State Season Box Score (as of Mar 07, 2002)
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16 22 ¢ 9
22 20 0 11
13 12 0 5§
2 4 0 1
0 0 0 o0
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All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
A AMES........... (13-15) (8-6) (3-8) (2-1)
CONvZRENCE. . vovnnen.  (4-12) (3-5) (1-7) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......  (9-3) (5-1) (2-1) (2-1)
|---TOTAL==~| |-=--3-PTS-=-] | ----REBOUNDS ---- |
¥4 Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FP-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avyg
33 MORRIS, Tasheika... 28-27 705 25.2 134-2%94 .456 28-T0 400 73-103 .709 63 97 160 5.7
conference-Only.. 16-15 3B7 24.2 68-156 .436 22-50 40 47-64 734 37 64 101 6.3
12 TRAYLOR, April..... 28-27 808 28.9 125-304 .411 33-109 .303 B1-124 .653 23 73 101 3.6
conference-Only.. 16-15 464 29.0 68-181 .376 15-67 .224 34-53 .642 15 36 51 3.2
03 WHETING, Shinikki.. 28-26 766 27.4 96-271L 354 34-109 .312 82-114 .719 . 40 102 142 5.1
Conference-0Only.. 16-14 436 27.3 46-152 .303 15-65 231 35-56 ,6%6 25 33 78 4.9
20 VUJAS, Katelyn..... 24-15 490 20.4 175-162 463 0-1 000 31-43 121 28 73 101 4.2
Conference-Only.. 16-13 337 21.1 50-111 .450 0-0 000 24-32 750 18 490 58 3.6
01 LILJESTRAND, Linnea 27-1 383 14.2 53-135 ,393 28-84 .333 27-36 750 15 35 50 1.9
conference-Only.. 15-1 187 12.5 24-7¢  .343 12-42 .286 14-22 .636 & 14 20 1.3
44 BRADLEY, Lauren.... 27-4 363 13.4 53-108 .491 ¢-0 000 32-49 .653 35 38 73 2.7
Conference-Only.. 16-2 197 12.3 26-63 413 0-0 000 24-35 .GB6 25 19 44 2.8
42 CHQICE, Genesis.... 25-3 497 11.9 35-81 .481 0-0 000 28-49 571 13 52 71 2.8
Conference-Only.. 16-2 2231 13.9 27-56 .482  0-0 000 20-33 606 14 40 54 3.4
05 MOORE, Trinetta.... 28-8 395 14.3 45-5%4 479  0-0 000 15-38 500 35 58 93 3.3
Conference-Only.. 16-1 180 11.3 15-40 375  0-0 000 11-20 550 12 24 36 2.3
04 BOFMANN, Petra..... 22-16 555 25.2 18-56 .321 10-25 400 33-47 L7602 14 38 52 2.4
conference-Only.. 11-11 311 28.3 8-30 W267 6-12 500 12-21  .571 7 18 25 2.3
10 SPRINGLE, Lakesha.. 28-13 439 17.8 25-61 410 1-8 ,125 13-1% .684 14 53 67 2.4
conference-Only.. 16-6 291 18.2 11-31 2355 1-5 L2000 5-13 .692 12 28 40 2.5
02 NEELY, LaQuinta.... 26-0 295 11.3 20-61 328 1-10 100 17-25 L680 20 28 48 1.8
Conference-Only.. 1é-0 186 11.6 15-43 .49 1-7 .143 15-23 .652 12 18 30 1.9
24 BURRELL, Jamil..... 8-0 53 6.6 6-12 500 0-9 000 3-3 1.000 4 11 15 1.9
Conference-0Only.. 0€-0 0 0.0 0-0 000 0-¢ 000 0-0 .000 0 0 ¢ 0.0
22 SMALL, Kim,svunsnn . 5=0 12 2.4 0-2 000 0=0 L0000  0-0 000 1 3 4 0.8
—7—~jnferenca-0n1y.. 1-¢ 1 1.0 o-1 Q00 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 g 0.0
O 56 57 113 4.0
Conference-oOnly.. 37 31 68 4.3
Total..ereveneanran 28 5625 689-1641 .420 135-416 .325 439-650 .675 367 723 1030 38.9
Conference-0Only.. 16 3200 358-934 .383 72-248 .290 249-372 .665 220 385 &05 37.8
opponentS....aanens 23 5625 675-1645 .410 152-461 ,330 412-§22 ,662 355 674 1029 36.8
Conference-Only.. 16 3200 423-967 .437 85-246 .346 237-360 .658 224 405 629 39.3
SCORE BY PERIODS: ist 2nd oT Total
Florida State....cccasnnosccas 901 1043 8 - 1852
OpPpPONEentS. cceeeeeessncsacssssas 955 947 12 - 1814
DEADBALL REEQUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Florida State...cieeccaceness. 98 22 121
OppPONEeNtS..coccesesennnasssses 80 23 103



FINAL: SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 07, 2002)

IEQQKDRI): OVERALL HOME
{ GAMES. . veaaneess (13-15) (8-6)
CUnFERENCE. v v enveee (4-12) (3-5)
NON-CONFERENCE...... {8-3) {5-1)
DATE TIME OPPONENT
11/18/01 4:00 p.m.AST vs Saint Mary's W
11/20/01 4:30 p.m.AST va Dayton W
11/24/01 4:00 pm § EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIV W
11/25/01 4:00 pm # SAINT JOSEPH'S W
11729/01 7:00 pn FLORIDA
12/02/01 2:00 pm AUSTIN PEAY STATE W
12/5/0F 7:05 p.m. * at Georgia Tech W
12/07/01 7:00 pm JACRSONVILLE UNMIVERSITY W
12/09/01 12 Noon CENTRAL FLORIDA w
12-16-01 2:00 p.m. at Auburn
12/19/0% 7:00 at Indiana w
12/21/01 7:00 PM at IUPUI Jaguars W
12/30/01 2:00 pm * at Clemson Lady Tigers
01/702/02 7:00 pm * NORTH CAROLINA
01/06/02 1:00 pm * at Maryland Terrapins
0171002 7:00 pm * at Wake Forest
01717702 7:37 pn * NC STATE W
01/20/02 1:00 pm * GEORGIA TECH
1-23-02 7:30 p.m. * at Virginia
T2 2:00 pm * DUKE
0Y,-.-£/02 7:30 pm * CLEMSON
2/4/02 7 p.m. * at North Carcolina
02/07/02 7:00 pm * MARYLAND W
02/09/02 2:00 pm * WAKE FOREST W
02/14/02 7:00 PM * at NC State Wolfpack
2-21-02 7:00 PM * at #5/5 Duke University
02/24/02 2:00 pm * VIRGINIA
03/01/02 8:00 pm vs Duke
ATTENDANCE SUMMARY GAMES
HOME . oo s cnccassssnncsesssn 14
AWNAY @ i et s s csnanesnensass 11
NEUTRALie s s e raccocsossasse 3
TOTAL. s c e e s s anesassssansce 28

All games
AWAY NEUTRAIL
(3-8) (2-1)
(1-7) (0-0)
{2-1} (2-1)
SCORE ATTEND HIGH POINTS
78-57 (27)WHITING, Shinikki
63-60 (1B)WHITIRG, Shinikki
99-66 770 {25)MORRIS, Tasheika
72-45 789 {17)}Whiting,Shinikki
74-78 LOT 2753 (28)Whiting,Shinikki
B5-85 823 (25)MORRIS, Tasheika
B7-78 1163 [26)TRAYLOR, April
97-51 1038 (16)TRAYLOR, April
T8-42 1011 (15)TRAYLOR, April
{15)Liljestrand, Linnea
55-71 L 1361 (16)MORRIS, Tashaika
62-61 1093 (20)TRAYEOR, April
78-68 6§42 (17)TRAYLOR, April
70-74 L 2780 {15)MORRIS, Tashelka
B1-53 L 1115 (24} TRAYIOR, April
50-62 L 1678 {15)Vujas, Katelyn
73-77 L& 372 (19)Morxis, Tasheika
BO-74 1189 (16)Morris, Tasheika
(16)vujas, Katalyn
56-73 L 1021 (14)Vujas, Katelyn
B2-66 L 2787 (18)Morris, Tasheika
80-102 L 1235 (19)}Whiting, Shinikki
43-56 L 952 ({12)Morris, Tasheika
§3-93 L 3542 {14)Choice, Genesis
60-55 826 (16)Traylor, April
§3-56 1005 (16)Morris, Tasheika
§0<64 L 1245 (16)Morris, Tasheika
55-88 L 2904 (22)Liljestrand, Linnea
54-57 L 1032 {15)}Traylor, April
66-82 L 4956 (14)Traylor, April
TOTALS AVG/GAME
15559 1111
19573 1779
4956 le52
40088 1432

HIGH REBOUNDS

{10} TRAYLOR, April
{9)WHITING, Shinikki
(8)MORRIS, Tasheika
(9)Moore,Trinatta
{12)Whiting, Shinikki
{6)VUJAS, Fatslyn
{6)Whiting, Shinikki
{7} TRAYLOR, April
{7}Moors, Trinetta
{B)VDJAS, Katelyn

{7)VOJAS, KRatelyn
{6)MORRIS, Tasheika
{§}Moora, Trinetta
(9)TRAYLOR, April
{$)MORRIS, Tasheika
{6)Whiting,Shinikki
{$)Morris, Tasheika
{14)Morris, Tasheika
(6}Cholce, Genesis
(6§)Vujas, Katelyn
(6)Morris, Tasheilka
(9)Morris, Tasheika
{9)Morris, Tasheika
{9)Whiting, Shinikki
{9)Morris, Tashalka
(5)Eofmann, Petra
{5)Choice, Genesis
{10}Morris, Tashelka
(10} Neely, Lagquinta
{8)WHITING, Shinikki
{8)Choice, Genesis
(5)whiting, Shinikki
(5)Choice, Genesis
{5)Springle, Lakesha
{7}Vajas, Katelyn
(7)8pringle, Lakesha
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Opponent

vs Saint Mary's
vs Dayton
EAST TENNESSEE STATE
SAINT JOSEPH'S
FLORIDA
AUSTIN PEAY STATE
at Georgia Tech
JACKSONVILLE UMIVERSI
CENTRAL FLORIDA
at Auburn
at Indiana
at IUPUI Jaguars
at Clemscn Lady Tiger
NORTH CAROLINA
at Maryland Taerrapins
at Wake Forest
NC STATE
GEORGIA TECH
at virginia
DUKE
CLEMSON
at North Carolina
il ?HD
WARE" FOREST
at NC State Wolfpack
at #5/5 Duke Universi
VIRGINIA
vs Duke

11/18/01
11720401
11/24/01
11/25/01
11/28/01
12702701
12/5/01

12707701
12/09/01
12-16-01
12/19/01
12/21/01
12/30/01
01/02/02
01/06/02
01/10/02
01/17/02

‘01/20/02

1-23-02
01/27/02
01/31/02
274702
02/07/02
02/0%/02
02/14/02
2-21-02
02/24/02
03/01/02

FINAL SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 07, 2002}
’ All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| ---ToTAL--~| |--3-PTRS--|
Sgore W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGAL Pet

W
W
W
W
L 22-47 .468 6-12 .500
W 21-50 .420 4-13 .308
W 23-65 .354 5-13 .385
L 28-61 .59 4-14 .28
L 29-63 .460 8-19 .421
L 19-56 .339  4-22 .182
L 23-56 .411 9-17 .52%
g0-74 W 29-56 518 5-15 .333
L 20-71 .282  4-20 .200
I 18-55 .327 2-15 133
L 27-64 422 6-21 .286
L 18-56 .321 2-18 .11l
L 1§51 .314 3-15 .200
W 19447 406  4-9 444
W 20-5L .392 1-8 .125
L 25-62 .403 4-13 .308
L 18-70 .257 €-20 .300
L
L

| ~~=-REBCUNDS«~-~-|
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk St1 Ptx---Avg

13 1 6 78 78.0
15 8 8 63 70.5
11 4 12 9% 80.0
12 1 8 72 78.0
24 5 8 M4 77.2
21 2 10 9% 7s8.2
18 1 & 87 80.3
15 4 18 87 82.4
19 2 12 78 81.%
21 1 5 59 79.6
2 1 8 62 78.0
12 2 3 78 78.0
16 1 & 70 77.4
23 1 7 81 77.6
23 3 10 50 75.8
23 2 8 73 75.6
4 4 5 80 75.9
14 1 3 56 74.8
21 1 9 62 4.1
21 3 7 80 Th.é
17 1 10 43 72.9
19 2 §5 63 7.5
2 0 18 60 T7T1.9
1w 3 7 63 71.5
8 1 60 7.1
17 2 3 55 70.5
13 1 11 54 9.9
20 4 3 66 69,7

439-650 .675 367 723 1090 38.% 533 363 497 62 225 1952 63.7
412-622 .662 355 674 1029 36.8 542 407 484 55 237 1514 68.4

Florida State
opponents

Games played: 28
Points/game: 69.7
FG Pct: 42.0

3FG Pot: 32.5

FT Pct: 67.5

1952 689-1641 .420 135-416 .325
1914 675-1645 .410 152-461 .330

Rebounda/gamea: 32.9
Assists/game: 13.0

Turhovers/gama: 17.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/game: 8.0
Blocks/game: 2.2



. FINAL SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 07, 2002)

All games

( 01 02 03 4 05 10 12 20 22
opr. 4t Date Score WL LILJESTRA NEELY,LAQ WHITING,S HOFMANN,P MOORE,TRI SPRINGLE, TRAYLOR,A VUJAS,KAT SMALL,KIM
vs Saint Mary's 11/18/01 78-57 W Te 1~ 1 Q- 0= 0 27- 5- 3 5= 5- 1 - 7- 2 4- 5- 4 17-10- 3 DNP DNP
vs Dayton 11/20/01 63-60 W - 1-0 0-1-0 18- 9-1 4- 3.3 2- B~ 1 4-2-1 16~ 3= 2 DNP DNP
FAST TENNESSEE STATE UN11/24/01 99-66 W 13- 2-0 0= 5-2 10=-1-3 2-4-3 B8-3-2 2-2-0 20~-4-7 DNP 0- 2- 1
SAINT JOSEPH'S 11/25/01 72-45 W 8- 3-10 0- 0- 0 17- 8- 4 0- 4~ 3 13~ 9- 3 0- 1- 2 15- 4- 0 DNP DNP
FLORIDA 11/29/01 74-78 OL 0- 6- 0 DNP 28-12- 2 i- 2- 3 6- 5- 3 0- 1- 2 5- 6- 2 4- 3- 2 DNP
AUSTIN PEAY STATE 12/02/01 89-65 W 6- 3- 2 2- 4- 3 1i- 6- 4 5= 1- 3 2- 2-0 0- 0- 2 13- 2-4 10- 6~ 2 0~ 0~ 0
at Gaérgia Tech 12/5/01 87-78 W - 1- 0 Q- 1- 0 11i- 3- 5 12- 1- 2 5+ 3-1 0- 0~ 0 26-7-5 8- 0- 1 DNP
JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY12/07/01 97-51 W 6= 2-1 i- 2- 2 9- 4~ 2 2-2-2 12-7-90 4- 3- 0 16- 0- & 8- 2- 2 0-1- 0
CENTRAL FLORIDA 12/059/01 78-42 W 15- 3-1 0- 0~ 0 11- 6- 4 6- 0- 4 6= 4«1 6- 1- 0 15- 4- 4 9- 8- 1 0= 1- 0
at Auburn 12«16-01 5%9-71 L 7-1-0 DNP §- 2- 3 d- 2- 13 4- 2- 10 0-2-2 11-1-2 7-7-4 DNP
at Indiana 12/19/01 62-61 W 3o 2.0 2-1-0 6-4-3 6-1-0 6-6-1 0-0-0 20-3-1 2-4-0 DNP
at IUPUL Jaguars 12/21/01 78-68 W i- 1- 2 0- 4~ 2 14- 5- 12 8- 3-1 8- 2- 0 6- 3- 6 17- 9-1 12~ 6-0 DNP
at Clemgon Lady Tigers 12/30/01 70-74 L 0-2-0 2-2-2 12-3-2 0-0-5 10-8-0 0-0-0 11-6-3 4-2-0 DNR
NORTH CAROLINA olL/02/02 81-93 L 13- 1- 0 0-1-1 10- 6~ 5 0- 2- 8 4- 13- 19 0- 0=-1 24- 4-1 7= 3-1 DNP
at Maryland Terrapins 01/06/02 50-62 L 5- 4- 0 0-0-0 8- 3-1 p-3-1 0~ 0-0 0-3-2 T7-2-2 15~ 4~ 1 DNP
at Wake Forest p1/10/02 3-77 L 3-0-3 0-0-0 16-3-4 ¢-3-1 0-0¢-1 3-4-1 15-2-3 11-5-10 DNP
NC STATE 01/17/02 80-M4 W 4-1-0 ¢~ 2-0 i1-5-2 10-2-2 O0-0-0 O0-0-0 13-4-2 16- 6- 4 DNP
GEORGIA TECH 01/24/02 56-T73 L 7-4-0 4- 1-1 10- 8- 2 3- 4- 3 2- 2- 0 2« 3= 1 5-3-3 14-7-1 NP
at Virginia 1-23-02 62-66 I 0= 0-1 8- 3-0 7=- 7- 2 2« 4- 2 0- 0-0 0-0-0 10~ 4-1 B- -1 LNP
DURE 01/27/02 80-202 L 3-0-0 6-2-1 15-9-3 0-1-3 T-4-0 4-3-2 16-1-0 11-4-1 DNP
CELEMSON 01/31/02 43-56 L 0-0-0 5-5-2 4=4-2 4-0-0 7-4-1 2-2-0 3-2-3 4-3-1 DNP
at North Carolina 2/4/02 63-53 L 10- 0~ 0 0- 2-1 " 4-3-2 3- 5~ 0 2- 4-0 2-1-1 6- 2- 3 10- 2- 2 0= 0- 0
MARYLAND 02/07/02 60-55 W 0-90-10 6- 0-1 6= 3~ 2 DNE 0- 1-0 6~ B- 0 16- 1- 4 6= 3- 1 bNP
WAKE FORES?T 02/05/02 63-56 W DNE 10-10- 1 12- 5-1 DNP 2-1-0 4-3-1 4-4-4 4-4-0 DNP
at NC State Wolfpack 02/14/02 60-64 L 2-0-1 2-0-2 10-8-1 DNP 0-1-0 7= 2-2 6- 2- 4 2- 6= 0 DNP
at #5/5 Duke University2-21-02 55-88 L 22- 3-9 3-1-1 2-3-1 DNP 2-5-1 2-6-4 8-5-2 2-3-0 DNP
VIRGINIA 02/24/02 54-57 L 2-4-0 0-1-0 4-5-12 DNP 0-0-0 0-5-1 15-2-4 2-2-0 DHP
vs Duke 03/01/02 €6-82 L 13- 5-1 4- 1- 0 4= 2- 1 DNP 0-2-0 12- 7- 3 14- 4-13 5- 7- 2 DNP

24 33 42 44

Gppr.-\’mpt Date Scora WL BURRELL,J MORRIS,TA CHOICE,GE BRADLEY,L
vt Mary's 11/18/08 78-57 W 0- 0- 0 13- 6- 2 DNE 2- 3-0
vd Dayton 11/20/01 63~60 W DN? 8- 4~ 4 DNg 6= 2= 2
EAST TENNESSEE STATE UN11/24/01 595-66 W 4-3-1 25-8-1 0-0-1 15~ 3-0
SAINT JOSEPH'S 11/25/01 72-45 W 2- 2- 0 16~ 5~ 2 1- 0-10 2-3-0
FLORIDA 11/23/01 74-78 OL DNP 24-11-1 0-0-0 4- 3-1
AUSTIN PEAY STATE 12/702/01 89-65 W 4- 2- 1 25« 5-2 8- 1-10 DNE
at Georgia Tech 12/5/701 87-78 W DNP 20-2-1 0-0-0 2-2-1
JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY12/07/01 97-51 W 5- 3-0 10- 1-2 10- 1-1 11- 2-1
CENTRAL FLORIDA 12/09/01 78-42 W Q- 4- 0 B- 2-10 3- 4- 1 5-2-1
at Aubaurn 12-16-01 59-71 L DNP 16- 1- 0 DNP 6- 4- 0
at Indiana 12/19%/01 62-61 W 0- 0« 0 B~ 6-0 0- I-0 9~ 4~ 0
at IUPUI Jaguars 12/21/01 78-68 W 0-1-¢ 7-6-0 0-4-0 2-2-1
at Clemson Lady Tigers 12/30/01 70-74 L DNP 15- 8-1 9-6-2 7-1-0
NORTH CAROLINA Q1/02/02 B81-93 L DNP 12- 5-1 4-1-0 7-3-1
at Maryland Terrapins 01/06/02 50-62 L oHe 13- 9-0 0~ 1-0 2- 8- 2
at Wake Forest g1/710/02 73-77 & pyE 19-14- 2 0- 1-1 6~ 3-0
NC STATE 01/17/02 80-74 W PNP 16~ 6= 0 13- 6-10 7= 1= 1
GEORGIA TECH g1/20/02 56-73 L DNF 4- 3-0 3- 3«10 - 1- 0
at Virginia 1-23-02 62-66 L DNP 18- 9- ¢ 0-1-¢ 9- 4- 0
DUKE , 01/27/02 80-102 L DNP 14- 4- 0 0- 1« 0 0-1-0
CLEMSON 01/31/02 43-56 L DNP 12- 9- 0 0- 1- 0 2- 1- 0
at North Carolina 274702 63-93 L DNP B- 0-0 14-5-0 4-2-0
MARYLAND 02707702 60-55 W DNP 12-10- 1 0- 3~ 0 8- 2-1
WAKE FOREST 02/09/02 63-5 W DNP 16-5-0 7-6-1 4- 3= 0
at KC State Wolfpack 02/14/02 60-64 L DNP 16~ 4- 0 12- 6-1 3-6-0
at #5/5 Duke University2-21-02 55-88 L DNE 5-3-0 9-8B8-0 0-3-0 .
VIRGINIA 02/24/02 54-57 L DNE 5-3-1 13- 5-1 13- 3-0
vs Dukae 03/01/02 66-82 L DNP 4- 4- 0 10-6-0 0-1-0

C



Opporcent

vs Dayton

EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIV

SAINT JOSEPE'S

FLORIDA

AUSTIN PEAY STATE

at Georgia Tech
JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY
CENTRAL FLORIDA

at Auburn

at Indiana

at IUPUI Jaguars

at“._.umson Lady Tigers
NORTH CAROLINA
at Maryland Terrapinsg

at Wake Forest
NC STATE

GEORGIA TECH

at vizginia

DUKE

CLEMSON

at North Carolina

MARYLAND
WAKE FOREST

at NC State Wolfpack
at _#5/5 Duke University

Florida

11/18/01
11/20/01

11724701

11/25/01

11/258/701
12/02/01
12/5/01

12/07/01
12708701
12-16-01
12/1%/01
12/21/01
12730701

01/02/02
01/06/02

0i/10/02
01/17/02

01/20/02
1-23-02
01/27/02
01731702
274702

02/07/02
¢2/08/02

02/14/02
2-21-02

72-45

74-78
85-65
87-78
97-51
78-42
53-71
§2-61
78-68
70-74

81-93
50-62

73-77
80-74

56-73
§2-66
80-102
43-56
63-93

§0-55
63-5&

60-64
55-88

CL

FINAL, SEASON STATISTICS
State Game-by-Game Highs {as of Mar 07, 2002)
All games

27-WHITING, Shin

18-WHITIKG, Shin

25-MORRIS, Tashe

17-Whiting, Shini

28-¥Whiting, Shini
25-MORRIS, Tashe
26-TRAYLOR, Apri
16-TRAYLOR, Apri
15-Liljestrand, L

TRAYLOR, Apri

16-MORRLS, Tashe

20-TRAYLOR, Apri

17-TRAYLOR, Apri
15-MORRIS, Tashe

24-TRAYLOR, Apri
15-vujas, Kately

19-Morris, Tashe
16-Vujas, Kately

Morris, Tashe
14-Vujas, Kately
18-Morris, Tashe
19-Whiting, Shini
12-Morris, Tashe

14-Choice, Genes

16-Traylor, Apri
16-Morris, Tashe
16-Morris, Taszhe
22-Liljestrand,

10-TRAYLOR, Apri
9-WHITING, Shin

8-MORRIS, Tashe

9-Moore, Trinett

12-whiting,Shini

6-Whiting,Shini
VUJAS, Kataly
7-TRAYLOR, Apri

7-Moore,Trinett
8-VUIJAS, EKately

7-YOJAS, Kately
§-Moore, Trinet

MORRIS, Tashe
9-TRAYLOR, Apri

9-MORRIS, Tashe
6-Whiting,Shini
9-Morris, Tashe

14-Morris, Tashe
6-Morris, Tashe
vujag, Kately
Choice, Genas

9-Morris, Tashe
9-Morris, Tashe
9-Whiting, Shini
9-Morris, Tashe
S5-Choice, Genes

Hofmann, Petr
10-Morris, Tashe

10-Nealy, Laquint

B-WHETING, Shin
8-cholce, Gepes

ASSISTS

4-SPRINGLE, Lak

4-MORRIS, Tashe

7-TRAYLOR, Apri

4-whiting,Shini

3-Hofmann,Petra
Moore,Trinett
4-TRAYLOR, Apri
Whiting, Shini
5-Whiting, Shin
TRAYLOR, Apri
§-TRAYLOR, Apri
{-Hofmann, Petra
TRAYLOR, Apri
whiting,Shini
4-VUJAS, Kately
3-Whiting, Shin

§-SPRINGLE, Iak

E-Hofmann, Petr
8-Hofmann, Petra
2-Bradley, Laur

Springle, Lak

Traylor, Apri
4-Whiting, Shin
4-Vujas, Kately

3-Traylor, Apri
Hofmann, Petra
2-Eofmann, Petr
WHITING, Shin
3-Hofmann,Patra
Whiting, Shini
3-Traylor, Apri

3-Traylor, Apri

4-Traylor, Apri
4-Traylor, Apri

4-Traylor, Apri
4-Springle, Lak

2-WHITING,
TRAYLOR,
2-TRAYLOR,
WHITING,
2-TRAYLOR, Apri
Hofmann, Petra
MORRIS, Tashe
wWoiting, Shini
2-MORRIS, Tasha
TRAYLOR, Apri
Moore,Trinett
3-Whiting, shini

3-Whiting, Shini
S-Whiting, Shin

{-TRAYLOR, Apri
4-TRAYLOR, Apri

3-WHITING, Shin
3-MORRIS, Tashe

3-Whiting, shin

2-Hofmann, Petr
5-Hofmann,Petra
3-Vujas, Kately

3-Hofmann, Petr
2-Whiting,Shini

2-Naely,Laguint

3-Traylor, Apri
Morris, Tashe
3-Traylor, Apri

2<Hofmann, Petza
Springle, Lak
2-Traylor, Apri

3-Morris, Tashe
2-Morris, Tashe

whiting,Shini
3-WHITING, Shin
2-Traylor, Apri

BLOCKED SHOTS

1-BRADLEY, Laur
3-BRADLEY, Laur

2-CHOICE, Genses

1-BRADLEY, Laur

2-BRADLEY, Laur
Moore, Trinstt
1-MORRIS, Tashe
VUJAS, Kately
1-TRAYLOR, Apri

2-CHCICE, Genes
1-Moore, Trinett
Whiting,Shini

L-BRADLEY, Laur
1-MORRIS, Tashe

1-BRADLEY, Laur
Whiting, Shin
1-TRAYLOR, Apri
1-TRAYLOR, Apri
1-Traylor, Apri
Morrisg, Tashe
Cholca, Genes
2-whiting, Shin
1-Whiting, Shinl
Bradlaey, Laur
Traylor, Apri
Choice, Genes
1-whiting, Shini

1-Vujas, Kately.
2-Whiting,Shini
1-Moore, Trinett
2-Bradley, Laur

None
2-Choice, Ganes

1-MOORE, Trinet
2-Choicae, Genes



Opponent

FINAL SEASON STATISTICS
Florida State Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 07, 2002)

All games

ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS

v?j“wn

vs Duka

02724702 54-57

03/01/02 €5-82

15-Traylor, Apri 5-Springle, Lak
Choice, Genes
whiting,Shini
14-Traylor, Apri 7-Springle, Lak
Vujas, Kately

4-Traylor, Apri 4-Choice, Genes 1-Traylor, Apri

3-Traylor, Apri 3-Traylor, Apri 2-Traylor, Apri
Springle, Lak



